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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2222 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14
TH

MARCH, 2023 

 

VACCINES FOR FOOT AND MOUTH DISEASE 

 

2222. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY: 

SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:  

 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालनऔरडेयरीमंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a) whether the Government has provided and is ensuring the time supply vaccines for the 

Foot and Mouth disease to the State Governments under New Animal Disease Control 

Programme in the country;  

(b) if so, the details of the vaccines provided by the Union Government in the previous two 

years and the current year, State-wise and if not, the reasons therefor;  

(c) whether the State Governments had requested the Union Government for the speedy 

supply of the Foot and Mouth Disease Vaccine, if so, the details thereof including the names 

of the State Governments which requested for the same along with subsequent response from 

the Union Government; and  

(d) whether there is any shortage of Foot and Mouth Disease Vaccines in the country and if so, 

the details thereof?  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING  

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 

(a) and (b):Yes, Sir. Government is providing quality vaccines against Foot and Mouth 

Disease to State Governments under National Animal Disease Control Programme (NADCP) 

for control of FMD and Brucellosis. State/UT-wise supply of FMD vaccine doses under 

NADCP for control of FMD, during previous two years and the current year, isannexed. 

(c) and (d): Requestsfor supply of FMD vaccine havebeen received from Kerala, Tamil Nadu, 

Karnataka and Maharashtra and requisite FMD vaccine doses have been supplied. 

***** 



ANNEXURE 

States/UTs 

FMD vaccine 

supplied during 

2020-21 

FMD vaccine 

supplied during 

2021-22 

FMD vaccine 

supplied during 

2022-23 

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 40,100 8,550 - 

Andhra Pradesh 97,38,300 97,37,650 63,24,700 

Arunachal Pradesh 3,45,550 - 3,45,500 

Assam 1,13,30,700 - 66,78,567 

Bihar - 21,66,400 1,85,49,740 

Chandigarh 25,600 18,900 - 

Chhattisgarh 1,00,44,200 - 99,83,400 

Dadra & Nagar Haveli & Daman & 

Diu 
42,500 

 
22,250 

Delhi 2,48,850 1,37,850 - 

Goa 1,76,000 70,850 - 

Gujarat 1,58,00,000 - 1,59,83,100 

Haryana - 60,00,000 - 

Himachal Pradesh 26,20,500 21,15,750 - 

Jammu & Kashmir 31,45,700 28,44,850 - 

Jharkhand 21,83,000 - 1,22,48,700 

Karnataka 1,15,06,000 1,14,53,500 98,53,250 

Kerala 12,99,900 12,99,150 14,43,450 

Ladakh 84,200 - 1,04,500 

Lakshadweep 2,550 1,150 - 

Madhya Pradesh 2,61,52,200 - 2,17,11,650 

Maharashtra 1,76,43,000 1,38,00,250 2,11,62,500 

Manipur 2,50,500 - 2,60,700 

Meghalaya 9,30,400 - 5,39,117 

Mizoram 43,250 - 16,900 

Nagaland 94,000 - 88,028 

Odisha 93,27,900 10,84,400 91,77,894 

Puducherry 67,200 74,150 - 

Punjab 65,33,700 63,98,200 - 

Rajasthan 2,81,35,100 19,80,850 1,55,97,550 

Sikkim - - 1,46,950 

Tamil Nadu 90,35,500 49,75,350 1,30,25,400 

Telangana 78,80,100 79,18,650 - 

Tripura 7,46,450 - 7,46,150 

Uttar Pradesh 5,19,92,800 1,01,03,700 3,67,74,600 

Uttaranchal 27,29,050 - 20,50,000 

West Bengal - - 1,49,78,269 

TOTAL 23,01,94,800 8,21,90,150 21,78,12,865 

 


